



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 920/2024**
WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shashwat Rakshit, Advocate

versus

WOW MOM FOODS & ANR.Defendant

Through: Ms. Bhawna, Mr. Ayush Kasana,
Advocates for D-1 & 2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **09.01.2025**

1. Written statement filed on behalf of the defendants is under objection. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that they are in the process of removing the objections raised by the Registry. Copy of the written statement is yet to be supplied to the plaintiff. Let the same be done before the written statement is re-filed after removing objections.

2. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 19.02.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 19.02.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 9, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any