



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 920/2024 & I.A. 42821/2024**

WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankur Sangal, Mr. Ankit Arvind,
Mr. Shashwat Rakshit and Ms. Amrit
Sharma, Advocates

versus

WOW MOM FOODS & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Bhawna, Mr. Ayush Kasana and
Mr. Imran Ahmed, Advocates for D-1
and D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **19.02.2025**

1. Written statement as well as reply to the interim injunction application has been filed by the defendants.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication.
3. He further submits that rejoinder to the reply to I.A. 42821/2024 has been filed. However, the same is not on record.
3.1 Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
4. List on 28th July, 2025.
5. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2025/ds