



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 920/2024 & I.A. 42821/2024**

WOW MOMO FOODS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Pathak, Adv.**

versus

WOW MOM FOODS & ANR.Defendants

Through: **Ms. Bhawana, Mr. Ayush Kasana &
Mr. Swapnil Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties' state that the mediation proceedings are pending and therefore, the matter be adjourned.
2. Learned Mediator is requested to conclude the mediation proceedings before the next date of hearing.
3. List on **29.04.2026**.
4. Copy of the Order be sent to the Organizing Secretary of the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for information and compliance.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/ng